
                            Gerald Holte Invite
                                Arcadia, WI
                       Hosted by Arcadia High School
                                      
                                10/11/2025
                                      
              ========== Girls Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    29  Cochrane-Fountain City                      (21:01.0  105:04.6 5:19.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Addy Duellman           12   18:30.4
  2      2  Paxtyn Duellman         10   19:24.3
  3      5  Kinley Arneson          9    21:08.3
  4      9  Ashlyn Earney           11   22:11.9
  5     12  Trinity Jilk            9    23:49.7
  6   ( 15) Bailey Pronschinske     12   24:55.4

  2.    50  Independence/Gilmanton                      (23:03.1  115:15.311:15.5)
==========================================================
  1      3  Taylor Sylla            12   19:51.0
  2      4  Allie Sylla             10   20:46.8
  3      6  Anna Kent               11   21:22.8
  4      8  Sophia Kampa            11   22:08.2
  5     29  Lia Sandoval Rey        10   31:06.5

  3.    67  Sparta                                      (23:59.8  119:58.6 5:00.7)
==========================================================
  1      7  Hermione Anderson       10   21:57.1
  2     11  Abigayle (A Gilbertson  12   22:37.3
  3     13  Madeline Ziegler        12   23:56.4
  4     14  Kallie Modjeski         11   24:30.0
  5     22  Maddie Leigl            12   26:57.8

  4.    84  Melrose-Mindoro                             (25:15.9  126:19.4 4:44.6)
==========================================================
  1     10  Sheila Johnson          11   22:24.6
  2     16  Calysta Bautch          12   24:55.9
  3     17  Ava Schweitzer          12   25:37.6
  4     18  Grace Loecke            9    26:12.1
  5     23  Mattison Foster         12   27:09.2
  6   ( 28) Adriana Gautier         12   29:37.3
  7   ( 30) Rosalyee Hughes         12   38:24.0

  5.   109  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                    (26:57.3  134:46.3 1:19.7)
==========================================================
  1     19  Claire Breidenbach      11   26:28.3
  2     20  Lorissa Thompson        12   26:31.7
  3     21  Aubrynn Rotering        12   26:48.5
  4     24  Melanie Robinson        12   27:09.8
  5     25  Hailee Gilson           11   27:48.0
  6   ( 26) Raylin Cooksey          12   28:50.8
  7   ( 27) Gracie Eichelt          12   29:08.9
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                               Girls Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Addy Duellman      12   Cochrane-Fountain City         18:30.4  5:58 
    2    2 Paxtyn Duellman    10   Cochrane-Fountain City         19:24.3  6:15 
    3    3 Taylor Sylla       12   Independence/Gilmanton         19:51.0  6:24 
    4      Delilah Hedden     12   Necedah                        20:20.2  6:33 
    5    4 Allie Sylla        10   Independence/Gilmanton         20:46.8  6:42 
    6    5 Kinley Arneson     9    Cochrane-Fountain City         21:08.3  6:49 
    7    6 Anna Kent          11   Independence/Gilmanton         21:22.8  6:53 
    8      Ivory Althoff      9    Providence Academy-Coulee Chri 21:39.2  6:59 
    9    7 Hermione Anderson  10   Sparta                         21:57.1  7:04 
   10    8 Sophia Kampa       11   Independence/Gilmanton         22:08.2  7:08 
   11    9 Ashlyn Earney      11   Cochrane-Fountain City         22:11.9  7:09 
   12   10 Sheila Johnson     11   Melrose-Mindoro                22:24.6  7:13 
   13   11 Abigayle (a Gilber 12   Sparta                         22:37.3  7:17 
   14      Gianna Bennett     9    Providence Academy-Coulee Chri 23:05.0  7:26 
   15      Jadrean Borreson   11   Blair-Taylor                   23:15.4  7:30 
   16      Bailey Eckes       12   Loyal-Greenwood                23:28.1  7:34 
   17      Kelsey Lien        12   Blair-Taylor                   23:37.3  7:37 
   18   12 Trinity Jilk       9    Cochrane-Fountain City         23:49.7  7:41 
   19   13 Madeline Ziegler   12   Sparta                         23:56.4  7:43 
   20      Summer Smith       12   Loyal-Greenwood                24:11.5  7:48 
   21   14 Kallie Modjeski    11   Sparta                         24:30.0  7:54 
   22   15 Bailey Pronschinsk 12   Cochrane-Fountain City         24:55.4  8:02 
   23   16 Calysta Bautch     12   Melrose-Mindoro                24:55.9  8:02 
   24   17 Ava Schweitzer     12   Melrose-Mindoro                25:37.6  8:15 
   25      Harmony Buchanan   9    Loyal-Greenwood                25:58.7  8:22 
   26   18 Grace Loecke       9    Melrose-Mindoro                26:12.1  8:26 
   27   19 Claire Breidenbach 11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       26:28.3  8:32 
   28   20 Lorissa Thompson   12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       26:31.7  8:33 
   29      Samantha Menning   10   Alma Center Lincoln            26:35.8  8:34 
   30   21 Aubrynn Rotering   12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       26:48.5  8:38 
   31   22 Maddie Leigl       12   Sparta                         26:57.8  8:41 
   32   23 Mattison Foster    12   Melrose-Mindoro                27:09.2  8:45 
   33   24 Melanie Robinson   12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       27:09.8  8:45 
   34      Malanie Moreno     11   Arcadia                        27:43.3  8:56 
   35   25 Hailee Gilson      11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       27:48.0  8:57 
   36      Brynn Schmitz      10   Necedah                        27:53.8  8:59 
   37      Shaylah Rodriguez  10   Arcadia                        27:54.2  8:59 
   38      Vivian Prindle     11   Alma Center Lincoln            28:46.0  9:16 
   39   26 Raylin Cooksey     12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       28:50.8  9:18 
   40   27 Gracie Eichelt     12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       29:08.9  9:23 
   41      Samantha Bustos    9    Arcadia                        29:13.7  9:25 
   42      Addison Robers     9    Alma Center Lincoln            29:14.3  9:25 
   43      Deziray Klassy     10   Necedah                        29:21.3  9:27 
   44   28 Adriana Gautier    12   Melrose-Mindoro                29:37.3  9:33 
   45   29 Lia Sandoval Rey   10   Independence/Gilmanton         31:06.5 10:01 
   46      Zoie Scholze       10   Alma Center Lincoln            32:59.0 10:37 
   47      Shannon Cruz Sando 10   Arcadia                        33:10.1 10:41 
   48      Aryn Johnson       9    Loyal-Greenwood                35:06.5 11:19 
   49   30 Rosalyee Hughes    12   Melrose-Mindoro                38:24.0 12:22 
   50      Raven Farm         10   Providence Academy-Coulee Chri 41:32.0 13:23 
                                             
• • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com • • 


